PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2898145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERRY DAVID LITHGOW	01/07/2004
MEMDUH GUNEY	01/14/2004
AMAL SHIRLEY AMARASINGHE	01/09/2004
TIMOTHY TSUN-FAI FU	01/09/2004
GARY CHRISTOPHER ROBINSON	01/09/2004
AARON SAMUEL DAVIDSON	01/14/2004
MILIND CHANDRAKANT RAJE	01/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESMED (R&D) LIMITED	
Street Address:	97 WATERLOO ROAD	
City:	NORTH RYDE, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12801167
Application Number:	14291217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: **BSE@NIXONVAN.COM** NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4398-1060 & 4398-1497 NAME OF SUBMITTER: IAN G. SCHUTTER

PAIENI **REEL: 033101 FRAME: 0070** 502851548

SIGNATURE:	/lan G. Schutter/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=4398-1060 Inventors to ResMed R&D Limited#page1.tif		
source=4398-1060 Inventors to ResMed R&D Limited#page2.tif		

source=4398-1060 Inventors to ResMed R&D Limited#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033101 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT Inventors to ResMed (R&D) Limited

WHEREAS, we, Perry David LITHGOW, Memduh GUNEY, Amai Shirley AMARASINGHE, Timothy Tsun-Fai FU, Gary Christopher ROBINSON, Aaron Samuel DAVIDSON, Milind Chandrakant RAJE whose postal addresses are shown below, have made a certain new and useful Invention relating to HEADGEAR CONNECTION ASSEMBLY FOR A RESPIRATORY MASK ASSEMBLY, for which application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States and which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No 10/665,603, filed on 5 September 2003, titled HEADGEAR CONNECTION ASSEMBLY FOR A RESPIRATORY MASK ASSEMBLY, and

WHEREAS, we are the assignors of partial right, title and interest in and to that part of the Invention invented in the period up to and including June 30, 2002 which shall be referred to as the "Inventive Subject-matter" in this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, ResMed (R&D) Limited ABN 42 087 053 969 an Australian company (hereinafter ResMed R&D), whose postal address is 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, AUSTRALIA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventive Subject-matter, said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars Australian (A\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ResMed R&D, and ResMed R&D's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventive Subject-matter, said application or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ResMed R&D, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with ResMed R&D that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at

Page 1 of 3

the expense of ResMed R&D, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ResMed R&D may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ResMed R&D's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Inventive Subject-matter, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving, testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

Perry David LITHGOW

Residence Address:

9 Staff Avenue Glenwood

New South Wales 2768

AUSTRALIA

Memduh GUNEY

Residence Address: 52 Eastgate Avenue

Killara

New South Wales 2071

AUSTRALIA

Date Signed

Witness

Name: LEE VEUSS

Name: Sescha Micouriston

Amal Shirley AMARASINGHE

Residence Address:

29 Grace Avenue

Beecroft

New South Wales 2119

AUSTRALIA

09 JAN 2004

Date Signed

Witness

Name: ERESHA SIRIWARDENA

Timothy Tsun-Fai FU Residence Address: 11 Bevan Place Carlingford New South Wales 2118 **AUSTRALIA** 9 JAN 04 Date Signed Garý Christopher ROBINSON Résidence Address: 18 Kanowar Avenue Name: ER ESHK SIRIWADDENA East Killara New South Wales 2071 **AUSTRALIA** if JAN 04 Date Signed **Aaron Samuel DAVIDSON** Residence Address: Unit 7/38 Bardo Road Name: Sue Lun Newport New South Wales 2106 **AUSTRALIA** 9Jr~ 04 Date Signed Milind Chandrakant RAJE Residence Address: Name: ERESHA SIRIWARDENA Unit 3/34 Thane Street Wentworthville New South Wales 2145 **AUSTRALIA** For and on behalf of RESMED (R&D) LIMITED Title:

Date:

Page 3 of 3